11-15-2004	

102881056

ED 325978440

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 200313226-1

12	Name	a and	addrage	· of	rocc	ivina	narty	line

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Aaron Keiichi Horiuchi

Clark Douglas Burnside Stephen LaMar Dixon

David Paul Hannum

Justin Allan Coppin

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249
Houston, TX 77070

17497 U.S. PTC 10/982659

		17497
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedY	es X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	_ Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	_ Other	
Execution Date(s): November 3 and 4, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new applic	eation, execution date of the application is: 11-3 & 4-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(\$)
Application No.: Date	e Filed: 11	-5-04
Confirmation No.: Addition	onal numbe	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	{	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing ir	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	1	1
Mark D. Trenner	Nach	D. Neure Nov 05, 2004
\ 	ature	Date
Total number of p	pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
ONAB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
/	. 	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required cover 1/12/2004 INSETRICHE 00000141 082025 10982659 Mail S	1	ation to: ent Recordation Services
	1	tent and Trademark Office
(A 1 USAVEA	/	8ox 1450 VA 22313-1450

Rev 10/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0293 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200313226-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

application f	or Letters Patent of the	United States er	ntitled:	
VOLTAGE S	UPPLY NOISE ANALYS	IS		
Filing date:	HEREWITH		Application No.:	
continuation Letters Pate	is-in-part (C-I-P's), divis nt. and any and all Lett	sionals, and rene ers Patent of the	wals of and substitu United States and of	any and all continuations, tes for said application for said countries foreign thereto which as, or extensions of said Letters
country, to the full end extended. a	be held and enjoyed by	HPDC, its succe or which said Let s the same wou	essors, assigns, nomi Hers Patent respectiv	name for Letters Patent in any nees or legal representatives, to ely may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we had covenant and deliver all simprovemen legal represers respecting slegal procedure. The covenant is and enforced in any and enforced in any and covenant in any any any any any any any any any an	ave not executed and wand agree that I/we will, such papers as may be the papers as may be the papers and I/we agaid invention(s) or impedings, to sign all law sue and foreign applications sible to aid HPDC, for its or the papers was better the papers own better the papers.	will not execute each time a req e necessary or and said Letters P gree to commun rovement(s), said [ul papers, to exitions, to make a tenefit, proper pat the expenses	any agreement in coluest is made, and widesirable to perfect atent, to HPDC, its sicate to HPDC, or to application and saic cecute all disclaimers and cassigns, nominees and enterprotection for sai	tire interest herein assigned, and inflict herewith, and I/we further ithout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or uccessors, assigns, nominees or o its nominee, all known facts. Letters Patent, to testify in any s and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do d legal representatives to obtain d invention(s) or improvement(s) rred by me/us in lending such
States and patents on any and all the United	any official of any cour applications as aforesa	atry or countries d, to issue to HF invention(s) or in issued and grant	foreign to the United PDC, as assignee of t pprovement(s), includ	ts and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue he entire right, title and interest, ling any and all Letters Patent of of the application aforesaid, in
poid applies	rther authorize and dire ation now identified by have been made knowr	the attorney do:	cket number and title	e serial number and filing date of e set forth above as soon as the and Trademark Office.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Loan K Inventor's Sign	Honuchan	Date A	ssignment Signed:	3 2004
Inventor's Typ	ed Name: <u>Aaron Keiichi Hori</u>	uchi	Date Application Sign	gned:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally kne	e this day of own or proved to me on the assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfact	nally appeared	(eilchi Horiuchi who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
				Netary Public
				My commission expires

Page 1 of 3

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Procerty Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200313226-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I/we h	nereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Clark Douglas Bu	muido	Date Assignment Signed;	November 4 2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Clark Douglas	Burnside	Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of), ss.; }		
	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	Douglas Burnside who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Autilia My commission expires:
Blown Inventor's Signature (Seal)	2	Date Assignment Signed:	lovember 3 2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Stephen LaMa	ar Dixon	Date Application	Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day_ of personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	en LaMar Dixon who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Pubro My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	printer 5 XMA-
Inventor's Typed Name: David Paul Ha	ınnum	Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	Paul Hannum who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Poste: My commission expires:
(Use	Page Three For Add	ditional inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 3
Rev 10:04 (Assign)			

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0295 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200313226-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

" THE LEGIT !	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	1/4/64
Inventor's Typed Name: Justin	Allan Coppin Date Application S	igned
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	of, personally appearedJustin_ o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the phis/her free act and deed.	Allan Coppin who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application S	igned
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
	ot personally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the phis/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be instrument of sasignment to be	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the phis/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be instrument of signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the phis/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this disproved to proved to be instrument to be	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S)) ss.:) of personally appeared or me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal property of the perso	Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of Gounty of Before me this	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S)) ss.:) of personally appeared or me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal property of the perso	Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0296